
Carlow County Ploughing Sunday 2nd February 2025

Contact Sean Tracey 085 816 5825

Cavan County Ploughing Monday 5th May 2025

Contact Jim Vogan 086 221 5609

Clare County Ploughing TBA

Cork East Imokilly Sunday 8th September 2024

Contact Dave Mulcahy 021 4828018

Gortroe Sunday 13th October 2024

Contact John Lynch 087 262 5615

Bartlemy Sunday 13th October 2024 Cancelled, new date tba

Contact Dermot Dorgan 087 262 5165

Novice Match Saturday 19th October 2024

Contact Dave Mulcahy 021 4828018

Watergrasshill Sunday 20th October 2024

Contact Jim Barrett 085 777 3257

Ballyfeard Saturday 2nd November 2024

Contact Noel Twomey 086 324 8710

Twopothouse Sunday 24th November 2024

Contact Philip Cotter 087 671 3037

Kilbrin Sunday 10th November 2024

Contact Willie Stokes 087 267 2910

Banteer Sunday 17th November 2024

Contact Joe Twomey 087 926 0852

Cork West Kilbrittain Sunday 13th October 2024

Clonakilty Sunday 27th October 2024

Cahermore Sunday 3rd November 2024

Macroom Sunday 2nd February 2025

Kilmeen (County Final) TBC

Bandon Sunday  9th February 2025

Timoleague Sunday 19th January 2025

Clogagh Sunday 26th January 2025

Novice Match Sunday 16th February 2025

Contact Barry O'Sullivan 087 246 3420

Donegal Lennon Saturday 7th September 2024

Laganvalley Saturday 12th October 2024

Finn Valley Saturday 8th March 2025

Contact Matthew Simms 086 823 1684

Dublin County Ploughing Sunday 2nd March 2025

Contact James Sutton 087 697 7707

Galway Glenamaddy Sunday 29th September 2024

Contact Bridget Higgins 087 228 7108

Kilconnell Sunday 3rd November 2024 - postponed, new date tba

Contact Frank Kelly  087 255 9114

Cummer (Corofin) Sunday 12th January 2025 - postponed, new date tba

Contact Ollie Furey 087 253 5420

Athenry Sunday 19th January 2025 - postponed, new date tba

Contact Pat Higgins 087 634 9393

Corrandulla Sunday 16th February 2025

Contact Eamon Burke 087 622 0607

County Match Sunday 9th March 2025

Contact Bridget Higgins 087 228 7108

Kiltullagh TBC

County Ploughing Match Dates 2024 - 2025



Contact Tom Fahey 086 889 6770

Menlough TBC

Contact Sean Giliigan 087 260 6340

Moylough TBC

Contact Danny Glynn 086 851 0445

Kerry Causeway Saturday 19th October 2024

Ballyduff - County Match Saturday 12th October 2024

Abbeydorney Sunday 13th October 2024

Abbeydorney Novice Match Sunday 24th November 2024

Ardfert Saturday 26th October 2024

Ballyheigue Sunday 3rd November 2024

Killarney Sunday 10th November 2024

Contact Brendan Blackwell 086 354 3831

Kildare County Ploughing Saturday 8th February 2025

Contact Cormac Duggan 087 416 5657

North West Kildare Ploughing Sunday 13th October 2024

Contact Ralph Tyrrell 086 261 2818

Kilkenny Danesfort Saturday 12th October 2024 - cancelled, new date tba 

Contact Liam Cassin 087 746 1247

Tullogher / Glenmore Saturday 25th January 2025

Contact  Nicholas Kelly 087 256 7866 / Edward Forristal 087 924 0019

Mooncoin Sunday 9th February 2025

Contact Tommy Kielty 083 436 6050

Gowran Sunday 16th February 2025

Contact Cathal Brady 086 864 3237

Johnstown/Urlingford Sunday 23rd February 2025

Contact Daniel O Dwyer 087 127 2009

Laois Laois County Ploughing Saturday 26th October 2024

Ballylinan & District Sunday 27th October 2024

Portlaoise & District Saturday 1st February 2025

South Laois Saturday 22nd February 2025

Contact Michael Delaney 085 238 4669

Leitrim County Ploughing Sunday 20th April 2025

Contact Thomas Masterson 087 257 9344

Limerick County Ploughing Saturday 9th November 2024

Contact Colin Ruttle 087 831 1834

Longford County Ploughing Sunday 23rd March 2025

Colmcille Sunday 24th August 2025

Contact John Maye 087 784 8206

Louth County Ploughing Saturday 25th January 2025

Contact Tony McGuinness 087 686 1514

Meath County Ploughing Saturday 1st March 2025

Contact David Borland 087 255 1486



Monaghan County Ploughing Sunday 26th January 2025

Contact Joanne Deery 086 064 4307

Mayo County Ploughing Sunday 13th April 2025

Contact Conor Murphy 086 100 2681

Offaly Killoughey TBA

County Ploughing TBA

South Offaly Sunday 16th February 2025

North Offaly TBA

Durrow / Tullamore TBA

Roscommon County Ploughing Sunday 4th May 2025

Contact Patrick Lambert 087 415 6213

Sligo County Ploughing TBA

Tipperary North County Ploughing Sunday 2nd March 2025 (60th Anniversary)

Contact Denis Cahalan 087 779 3719

Tipperary South Dualla Saturday 28th September 2024

Contact Ger Gleeson 087 290 2221

Ballylooby and District (Ballylooby village) Saturday 12th October 2024

Contact Colm O'Donnell 086 813 1401 

Poulmucka Sunday 13th October 2024

Contact Paul O'Connor 086 340 3677  

Waterford Clashmore/Kinsale Beg Sunday 27th October 2024, Eircode: P36 PW70

Knockanore Saturday 14th September 2024

Lismore Saturday 7th September 2024

Contact Michael O’Donnell – 086 8101509

East Waterford TBA

West Waterford TBA

Westmeath County Ploughing Sunday 9th March 2025

Contact Gerard Halpin 086 856 3275

Wexford Oylegate Sunday 12th January 2025

Clongeen Saturday 18th January 2025

Ballycullane Sunday 19th January 2025

Cushinstown Sunday 26th January 2025

Kilmuckridge Cancelled, new date TBA

Blackwater Cancelled, new date TBA

Contact Michael Shanahan 087 277 8620

Wicklow Rathdown Saturday 7th September 2024

Contact Tom Kehoe 086 831 4316

Powerscourt / Enniskerry Sunday 8th September 2024

Contact John Williams 087 764 6267

Barndarrig Saturday 5th October 2024

Contact Padraig O'Brien 086 602 3250



Carnew Saturday 12th October 2024

Contact Kevin McEvoy 087 673 2437

Roundwood Saturday 22nd February 2025

Contact Brendan Power 087 242 0204


